The Board agrees that one hundred and twenty (120) work days in a classification 
including substitute days within a work year (July 1-June 30) shall constitute 
service credit to advance to the next step on the pay schedule in that classification 
the following year. Unpaid approved leaves of absence of one hundred twenty-one 
(121) days or more shall not be counted toward continuous service time. 

H. Labor/Management Committee 

The parties agree that the purpose of the Labor/Management Committee (LMC) is 
to confer on matters dealing with the overall operation of the school as it pertains

[...]

Administrator no later than three (3) days prior to the date{s) of the leave. This 
notification may be waived by the Building Administrator in cases of emergency. 

' 

Members shall receive reimbursement for necessary and actual expenses incurred 
for such leave or meetings or functions, in an amount not to exceed one hundred 
sixty-five dollars ($165) per member for registration, .lodging, and/or meals. 
Additional expenses may be reimbursed on approval of the Building Administrator. 

Mileage will be rermbursed at the then-current IRS approved mileage expense 
deduction rate. 

Itemized bills shall be submitted for reimbursement on appropriate forms.